Food Permitting Contacts, by County:

Arizona Department of Health Services
Blanca Caballero – Phone: (602) 364-3851 Email: blanca.caballero@azdhs.gov Website: www.azhealth.gov/phs/oeh/fses/index.htm

Apache County Environmental Health Division
Chris Sexton – Phone: (928) 337-7532 Email: csexton@co.apache.az.us Website:
http://www.co.apache.az.us/Departments/HealthDepartment/Environmental/Environmental.htm

Cochise County Environmental Health Division
Mike McGee – Phone (520) 586-8206 Email: mmcgee@cochise.az.gov
Website: https://www.cochise.az.gov/health-and-social-services/environmental- health-division

Coconino County Environmental Health
Marlene Gaither – Phone: (520) 679-8761 Email: mgaither@coconino.az.gov Website: http://www.coconino.az.gov/index.aspx?NID=229

Gila County Environmental Health
Mike Lemon – Phone: (928) 472-5356 Email: mlemon@gilacountyaz.gov Website:
http://www.gilacountyaz.gov/government/health_and_emergency_services/health_services/envir  onmental_health.php

Graham County Environmental Health Services
Gavin Lawson – Phone: (928) 792-5380 Email: glawson@graham.az.gov
Website: http://www.graham.az.gov/health-department/environmental-health-services/

Greenlee County Environmental Health Services
Joe Kline – Phone: (928) 865-2601
Website: http://www.co.greenlee.az.us/health/environmental.aspx

La Paz County Environmental Health Division
Joyce McCluskey – Phone: (928) 669-1100 Email: jmccluskey@co.la-paz.az.us Website: http://www.lpchd.com/environmental.html

Maricopa County Environmental Health
Plan Review Program – Phone: (602) 506-6980 Website: http://esd.maricopa.gov

Mohave County Environmental Health Division
Bullhead City: (928) 758-0704
Kingman: (928) 757-0901
Lake Havasu City: (928) 453-0712
Visit www.mohavecounty.us and go to Departments → Public Health → Environmental Health

Navajo County Environmental Health
Jeff Nafziger – Phone: (928) 524-4750 Email: jeff.nafziger@navajocountyaz.gov Website: http://www.navajocountyaz.gov/pubhealth/env.aspx

Pima County Health Department; Consumer Health
Gary Frucci – Phone: (520) 724-7862 Email: gary.frucci@pima.gov
Loni Anderson – Phone: (520) 724-7929 Email: loni.anderson@pima.gov

Pinal County Public Health Services District
Don Thomas – Phone: (520) 866-4442 Email: Don.Thomas@pinalcountyaz.gov  www.pinalcountyaz.gov/ehs

Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Luis Guerrero – Phone (520) 375-7900 Email: lguerrero@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Yavapai County Environmental Health Unit
Cecil F. Newell – Phone: (928) 442-5492 Email: cecil.newell@yavapai.us Website: http://www.yavapaihealth.com/?page_id=382

Yuma County Environmental Health Division
Fernando Desarden – Phone: (928) 317-4584 Email: Fernando.desarden@yumancountyaz.gov Brad Alexander – Phone: (928) 317-4584 Email: brad.alexander@yumancountyaz.gov
Ramon Machado – Phone: (928) 317-4584 Email: ramon.machado@yumancountyaz.gov Freeman Miller – Phone: (928) 317-4584 Email: freeman.miller@yumancountyaz.gov
